< A__ Texas Department of Motor Vehicles Page: 1of 5
ﬁ Business Unit # 60800
Purchase Order # 0000002844

Texas Department
of Motor Vehicles

Payment Terms: NET30 Freight Terms: FOB Ship Via:NA PCC: I Date: 07/22/16 PO Method: DG Dispatch: Dispatch  Rev Dt:
Destination ‘ Via Print
PLEASE NOTE: ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS MAY BE LISTED AT THE END OF THE PURCHASE ORDER. J
Vendor: PCMG INC ) Ship To: 1P00 - TxDMV Warehouse
FILE 55327 : 4000 Jackson Avenue
LOS ANGELES CA 900745327 Austin TX 78731
United States United States
Bill To: 4000 Jackson Avenue
Austin TX 78731
Vendor ID: 1330964088 9 United States
Purchaser: Douglas A Leach Fax:
Phone: 512/465-4180 Email: DMV_FIN-INVOICES@TxXDMV.gov
Fax: 512/465-5641 .
Email: Douglas.Leach@txdmv.gov

PO Information:

Quantity(ies): }

Quantities are estimated: TxDMV does not guarantee to purchase any minimum or maximum quantity. TXDMV reserves the right to increase or
decrease the quantity(ies) of the purchase order at the same original terms and conditions. The vendor will be notified in writing by purchase order
change notice of any requirements for any increased or decreased quantity(ies).

Change orders will be allowed only if unforeseen conditions arise such as, but not limited to, increasing or decreasing quantities or if the department
needs dictate changes. All changes shall be in the scope of original work. No verbal change orders shall be permitted. All change orders must be in
writing with a Purchase Order Change Notice (POCN) issued by TxDMV Purchasing Section.

Payment:

Payment will be made in accordance with the Texas Prompt Payment Act, TGC, Subtitle F, Chapter 2251. Vendor shall submit one copy of a correct
itemized invoice showing the purchase order number, payee ID., remit to address, and phone number on invoice. Vendors may submit an electronic
invoice. All electronic invoices shall be sent to DMV_FIN-INVOICES@txdmv.gov (note: There is an underscore "_" between DMV and FIN). All
invoices received at the email address will be filed for future reference and you will receive a receipt confirmation email. To avoid the confusion of
duplicate invoices, please do not send other copies of this invoice via regular mail, fax or other means. On emails for electronic invoices, include the
company name (as it appears on the invoice) and the purchase order number in the subject line to assist in identifying and processing your invoices
in a timely manner. TxDMV will not incur any penalty for late payment if payment is made in 30 days or less from receipt of goods or services and a
correct invoice, whichever is later.

Note: warrants will not be issued to a vendor without a current Texas Identification Number.

"This procurement is governed by the terms and conditions in DIR Contract Number DIR-SDD-2504".
Reference PCMG Quote No 8457237 dated 07/22/2016.

PO is for 36 month period to be paid annually upon renewal. Period of Service as follows:

Term 1 - August 02, 2016 - August 01, 2017

Term 2 - August 02, 2017 - August 01, 2018

Term 3 - August 02, 2018 - August 01, 2019

Pricing: PCMG/Adobe will honor this pricing for additional licenses throughout the term of contract, up to an additional quantity of +999 total licenses.
Additional licenses can be deployed at anytime, and will be paid for on the annual anniversary date.

A Purchase Order Change Notice (POCN) will be issued at the anniversary date to cover any additional licenses added during the previous twelve
(12) month term.

TxDMV Contact: Jeff Templeton
(512) 465-1309

Authorized Signature

%/CW 08/01/201
%Méﬁl Iia_Sa /(7ﬂﬂ/j” / ﬂ/\L



A__ Texas Department of Motor Vehicles Page: 2 of 5

y . .
ﬁ Business Unit # 60800
Jexas Departient Purchase Order # 0000002844
of Motor Vehicles
Jeff. Templeton@TxDMV.gov
I Line-Sch  Line Description Class/Item  Quantity UOM  Unit Price Extended Amt Due Date J
1-1 Adobe Acrobat Professional - 208/39 250.0000 EA $75.38 $18,845.00 08/02/2016
Term License & Maintenance
& Support 1 User
Year 1 - 08/02/2016 through ‘
08/01/2017 |
Schedule Total | $18,845.00 |
Contract ID: _ : ReqlID:
0000002844 0000003240
Ttem Total for Line # 1 | $18,845.00 |
2-1 Adobe Creative Cloud 208/39 17.0000 EA $633.15 $10,763.55 08/02/2016
Enterprise - Term License & .
Maintenance & Support 1
User
Year 1 - 08/02/2016 through
08/01/2017 -
Schedule Total | $10,763.55 | |
Contract ID: ReqID: ’
0000002844 0000003240
|
Item Total for Line #2 | $10,763.55 | |
3-1 Adobe TechnicalSuit 208/39 11.0000 EA $633.15 $6,964.65 08/02/2016
Enterprise - Term License & ‘
Maintenance & Support 1 ‘ ]
User 1
Year 1 - 08/02/2016 through |
08/01/2017
Schedule Total | $6,964.65 |
Contract ID: ReqID:
0000002844 . 0000003240
Item Total for Line # 3 | $6,964.65 |

Authorized Signature

TV

- (it (TH A



< A_ Texas Department of Motor Vehicles ~ Page: 3of 5
r( Business Unit # 60800
et Department Purchase Order # 0000002844
of Motor Vehicles
| Line-Sch  Line Description Class/Item  Quantity UOM  Unit Price Extended Amt Due Date J
4-1 Adobe Acrobat Professional -  208/39 250.0000 EA $75.38 $18,845.00 08/02/2017
Term License & Maintenance
& Support 1 User
Year 2 - 08/02/2017 through
08/01/2018
" Schedule Total | $18,845.00 |
Contract ID: ReqID:
0000002844 0000003240
Ttem Total for Line # 4 | $18,845.00 |
5-1 Adobe Creative Cloud 208/39 17.0000 EA $633.15 $10,763.55 08/02/2017
Enterprise - Term License &
Maintenance & Support 1
User
Year 2 - 08/02/2017 through
08/01/2018
Schedule Total | $10,763.55 |
Contract ID: ReqID:
0000002844 0000003240
Item Total for Line #5 | -$10,763.55 |
6-1 Adobe TechnicalSuit 208/39 11.0000 EA $633.15 $6,964.65 08/02/2017
Enterprise year 2 - Term
License & Maintenance &
Support 1 User
Year 2 - 08/02/2017 through
08/01/2018
Schedule Total | $6,964.65 |
Contract ID: ReqID:
0000002844 0000003240
Item Total for Line # 6 | $6,964.65 |
Authorized Slgnature
Mf G Z ¢




A Texas Department of Motor Vehicles Page: 4 of 5

"f( Business Unit # 60800
Texas Department Purchase Order # 0000002844
of Motor Vehicles

I Line-Sch  Line Description Class/Item Quantity UOM  Unit Price Extended Amt Due Date J
7-1 Adobe Acrobat Professional -  208/39 250.0000 EA $75.38 $18,845.00 08/02/2018
Term License & Maintenance
& Support 1 User
Year 3 - 08/02/2018 through
08/01/2019
Schedule Total | $18,845.00 |
Contract ID: ReqID:
0000002844 0000003240
Item Total for Line #7 [ $18,845.00 |
8-1 Adobe Creative Cloud 208/39 17.0000 EA $633.15 $10,763.55 08/02/2018
Enterprise - Term License &
Maintenance & Support 1
User
Year 3 - 08/02/2018 through
08/01/2019 :
Schedule Total [ $10,763.55 |
Contract ID: ReqID:
0000002844 0000003240
Item Total for Line#8 [ $10,763.55 |
9-1 Adobe TechnicalSuit 208/39 11.0000 EA $633.15 $6,964.65 08/02/2018
Enterprise - Term License &
Maintenance & Support 1
User
Year 3 - 08/02/2018 through
08/01/2019
Schedule Total [ $6,964.65 |
Contract ID: ReqID:
0000002844 0000003240
Item Total for Line #9 | $6,964.65 |
Total PO Amount | $109,719.60 |

All Shipments, Shipping papers, invoices and correspondence must be identified with our Purchase Order Number. Over shipments will not be accepted

unless authorized by Purchaser prior to Shipment.

Authorized Signature

08/01/2016

@“D/ %/U’P |
e Ry i



< A__ Texas Department of Motor Vehicles Page: 5of 5
ﬁ Business Unit # 60800
Purchase Order # 0000002844

‘Texas Departiment
of Motor Vehicles

Texas Department of Motor Vehicles Standard Terms and Conditions can be found at: http://www.txdmv.gov/contractors-vendors

Authorized Signature

@f% 1ty 177




1 Jo J abed

*901j0U JNOYIM abueyd O} 103(gns e sadld

£2€5-72006 YO ‘sejebuy so7

9L0¢/eelL

[enuapyuod - “oul ‘ONOd

‘pofe|ap a4 Aew 19pIO 1O ‘SWieU JSSN-PUS UB PUER ,SSIPPE |lEW-8, U Spnjoul JSN S19pIo aseyind :sesusdl| S1emyos
‘passaseld st frew-3 *oueudi) AllBN :URY, 0} Jopio aseyoind Z0G9-0€9-0L€) Xe} Jo Woo Bwod@DA|eN ,llew-e, ases|d

£2€5S 84
oul ‘OINDd ‘(o€ 19N) suue} uawhed pue ‘ainjeubls e ‘siaquinu ped (95p€Z1LS o'1) Jaquinu ajonb ay} apnjoul jsnwt "O'd
OL INIWAVY LIANZY 3SYad “(Jlewoep, 1o IleN Od. ‘INDd, Jou "81) "au] ‘DN, O} Ino Jopio aseydind Inok axew ssesid
S3LON TVIO3dS / SNOLLONYLISNI ONRIIQNO
09°612L'601% FIViOoL
00°0% CLHDIFRNA
00°0$ XYL
09'6L260l$ Hyiolans HeER-ENRE S| YIA
0z eLs'9e$ Sviolans
ceant . syjuopy | - Hoddng pjo9 g soueusjuley
S9'796°'9% G1-€e9% vomw-n_c.w-m_o UM 9susor] Wis) esudisjuT INSIEIuYds] aqopy Vreyeoles9 60€/9lEL Jgoav L €
. . YIUOW Z1 - J1esn | Hoddng @ soueusjuiepy :
G5'€9.°01$ S1°€€9% vomw-n_ow-m_n_ 9 95USOI WS - 8SLAIBIUT POID SARESID) 3GOPY V09690001 L0€/91€L Jgoav Ll 4
L . Uuo Z1L - Jesn | Hoddng @ soueusjuiepy
00°s¥8'8L$ 8€°G/$ ¥0G¢-adas-dia 9 8SUSOIT LIS - [BUOISSB0Id 1BGOIOY 9G0Py Vrgeeoless ¥0e/91l€l 3goav 0S¢ l
_E¥VAA ; :
02°¢159¢$ violdans )
Syjuo, - Joddng pjo aoueusjule
G9'v96°0$ Gl¢c9$ ¥05¢-aas-did ypm mw:mor__m_ E_H,_mm Mw_y_hn mecm_w u“_u__awm_umwccom L munmv_o_\ Vreyeoles9 60€/9L€L Jgoav L €
. . g UIUOWN 2L - Jesn | Hoddng g adoueusjulely
GG'€92°01$ G1'¢e9% ¥052-aas-did 9 9sUS07 Wia] - osudiejus pnojD SAIESID 8qopY Yr09690001 L0g/91€L Jgoav Ll 4
uo - 198 oddn aoueusjule
00'sv3'8L$ 8¢'6/$ ¥052-adas-did 9 muw_wo__o__ wc_‘_w |- ¥ S%® WIEN Vrggeoles9 ¥0cl91El Jgoav 0sc I
02'eL5'9¢$ Tvioldans
; . Syjuo - yoddng pjo aoueuaUle
S9'v96'9% SlLec9$ ¥052-aas-did ym wwcwo_um_ E_HMM Ww_ d ‘_Q:M uﬂwm_umwccom L mcov_@ VIrZyeoles9 60€/91€L Jgoav L €
L . ; g YIUO Z1 - 1asn | Yoddng g eoueusiuiepy
G6'€92°01$ GlL'¢eos ¥0G¢-aas-did 5 9susoI] WIB) - esudis)ug Pnoj) BAIESID SGOpY Yro969000L 10€/91€L Jgoav Ll 4
o . g YIUoW Z1 - Josn | woddng @ aoueusjuleiy .
00'sv8'8L$ 8€'G.$ ¥0S¢-aas-Hid " 9SUBOIT WIS - [BUOISSSj01d 1BG0IOY SGOpY vrgeeoLzs9 P0ELOLEL 3goav 0S¢ }
o EIN ’
H0Rd "1X3 F0Rd F10ND LOVHINGO NOILdI®0s3a "ON ¥4l "ON DNOd =l ALD N1
9L-Bny-L SH¥IdXE 310N
gl-inr-cc J1va a31ono
lemausy aqopy HEN/103rodd L€/8/ X1 ‘unsny woo bwod®@DAIISN
y061.vSTL ‘ON INNOJ2V Uig-1 ©aTd eAY uosxoer 000y ' 2069-0€9-01¢ 4
uojeidwis] yer INLLY uoyo|dwia ] yar :upy €1G68¢ X 89¥G-G29-008 L
LETLSY8 ON 31OND S8|N21Y3/\ JOJON JO Juslipedaq sexaL oueudi) Aj|oN
09'6L2'601$ AYLOL 3LOND oLT8

880v960-¢€ # Ai XeL
02¥9-9€6-¢) # sung

NOILV.LOND 20Rid

1GL0Z WA ‘Alueys - Q0L elNg ‘eAl HOOIAMSN 0ZL¥lL

"ou| ‘ONOd




